

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1888/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2003 and 12.9.006 in CMWP No. 49672/1999 and S.a. No. 242/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM PRAKASH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. No. 2 returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

It may be stated that in the main matter, i.e., SLP(C) No. 1888/2007, notice was issued by this Court on January 19, 2007 and though more than six months have passed and the respondents are served, nobody appears for the respondents.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master